GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KANGSABATI (SOUTH) DIVISION, PURULIA Raghabpur Forest Complex, PO & Dist Purulia, E-mail:<u>dfoksd@gmail.com</u>

CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the e-Tender Notice Reference No. 12/WBFOR/KSD/2024-25 [Tender ID: 2025_DM_800103_1 & 2025_DM_800103_2] for Construction of Barbed Wire Fencing in connection with Creation of Sal Plantation at various locations under Kangsabati South Division, Purulia is hereby cancelled due to minimum qualified bidders are not found. Re-tender will be called in following schedule:

ТҮРЕ	DATE
Date of Publication	17/02/2025
Document Download (Sale) start date	17/02/2025 (11:30 AM)
Bid submission start date	17/02/2025 (11:30 AM)
Bid submission closing date	25/02/2025 up to 5 PM
Bid opening date for technical proposal	28/02/2025 at 11 AM

mahato

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati South Division Purulia

No. 2112 / 2-54

Dated, Purulia, the 06/02/2025

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South -West Circle, West Bengal.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Purulia.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Purulia Treasury.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia, Kangsabati (North) & Extension ForestryDivision, Purulia, West Bengal.
- 7. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest Development Corporation Limited.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Manbazar
- 9. The District Informatics Officer, Purulia
- 10. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D.(Roads), Purulia.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D.(Construction Board), Purulia.
- 12. The Chairman, Purulia Municipality, Purulia.
- 13. The Karmadhakshya, Ban-O-Bhumi Sanskar Sthayee Samity, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 14. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati South Division
- 15. The Head Clerk, Kangsabati South Division.
- 16. All Range Officers, Kangsabati South Division.
- 17. Notice Board, Divisional Officer, Kangsabati South Division.
- 18. Guard file.

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati South Division Purulia

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KANGSABATI (SOUTH) DIVISION, PURULIA Raghabpur Forest Complex, PO & Dist Purulia, E-mail:dfoksd@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the e-Tender Notice Reference No. 13/WBFOR/KSD/2024-25 [Tender ID: 2025 DM 800203 1, 2025 DM 800203 2, 2025 DM 800203 3 & 2025 DM 800203 5] for Construction of Vegetative Fencing in connection with Creation of QGS Plantation at various locations under Kangsabati South Division, Purulia is hereby cancelled due to minimum qualified bidders are not found. Re-tender will be called in following schedule:

ТҮРЕ	DATE
Date of Publication	17/02/2025
Document Download (Sale) start date	17/02/2025 (11:30 AM)
Bid submission start date	17/02/2025 (11:30 AM)
Bid submission closing date	25/02/2025 up to 5 PM
Bid opening date for technical proposal	28/02/2025 at 11 AM

mahato **Divisional Forest Officer**

Kangsabati South Division Purulia

No. 2114 / 2-54

Dated, Purulia, the 06 / 02 / 2025

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South -West Circle, West Bengal.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Purulia.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Purulia.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Purulia Treasury.
- 6. The Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia, Kangsabati (North) & Extension ForestryDivision, Purulia, West Bengal.
- The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest Development Corporation Limited. 7.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer. Manbazar
- 9. The District Informatics Officer, Purulia
- The Executive Engineer, P.W.D.(Roads), Purulia.
 The Executive Engineer, P.W.D.(Construction Board), Purulia.
- 12. The Chairman, Purulia Municipality, Purulia.
- 13. The Karmadhakshya, Ban-O-Bhumi Sanskar Sthayee Samity, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 14. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati South Division
- 15. The Head Clerk, Kangsabati South Division.
- All Range Officers, Kangsabati South Division.
 Notice Board, Divisional Officer, Kangsabati South Division.
- 18. Guard file.

mahat

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati South Division Purulia